(i) For the Group’s loans and advances to customers, the category “Within three months

(inclusive)” as at December 31, 2017 includes overdue amounts (net of allowance for

impairment losses) of RMB5,379 million (December 31, 2016: RMB4,086 million).

(ii) Investments include financial assets at fair value through profit or loss, available-for-sale

financial assets, held-to-maturity investments, loans and receivables and interest in associates,

the category “Within three months (inclusive)” as at December 31, 2017 includes overdue

amounts (net of allowance for impairment losses) of RMB2,472 million (December 31, 2016:

RMB213 million).

41 RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(2) Market risk (Continued)

(a) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(1) Repricing risk (Continued)

For the year ended December 31, 2017
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

315 Annua l  Repor t  2017

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

41 RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(2) Market risk (Continued)

(a) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(2) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

December 31,
2017

December 31,
2016

Change in net profit
(Decrease)/

Increase
(Decrease)/

Increase

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (386,729) (151,094)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 386,729 151,094

December 31,
2017

December 31,
2016

Change in equity
(Decrease)/

Increase
(Decrease)/

Increase

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (414,627) (175,169)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 370,456 175,169

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest risk exposure profile of

assets and liabilities. This analysis measures only the impact of changes in interest

rates within one year, showing how annualised net profit or loss and equity would

have been affected by repricing of the Group’s assets and liabilities within the one-

year period. The sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions:

– All assets and liabilities that reprice or mature within three months and after

three months but within one year reprice or mature in the beginning of the

respective periods;